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Intermediate - 0-200 2Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 TT 6 TT 7 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 22B Rios Aspin Auckland GasGas EC200 849 665 857 683 924 3978

2 18 Blake Wilkins Whitianga Husqvarna TE125 933 653 888 666 873 4013 0.88 % 0.88 %

3 19B Ben Hastie Auckland KTM 125 EXC 894 671 928 680 903 4076 2.46 % 1.57 %

4 16 Mark Galbraith Napier KTM 200 XCW 897 699 922 680 949 4147 4.25 % 1.74 %

5 23A Troy Field Clevedon KTM 200 EXC 923 718 941 707 932 4221 6.11 % 1.78 %

6 26 Anthony Collie Waipawa KTM 200 EXC 937 730 949 754 1028 5 4648 16.84 % 10.12 %

Intermediate - 201-Open 2Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 TT 6 TT 7 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 25B George Drinnan Waipu Yamaha YZ250 901 632 854 650 873 3910

2 17 Lucas Walch Auckland KTM 250 XC 854 634 862 666 916 3932 0.56 % 0.56 %

3 25 Cameron Manley Auckland KTM 250 EXC 862 650 875 668 882 3937 0.69 % 0.13 %

4 17B Matt Thorburn Auckland KTM 300 EXC 1007 702 967 703 1047 1 4476 14.48 % 13.69 %

5 18A James Kerr Whitianga KTM 300 EXC 933 725 966 744 1033 3 4551 16.39 % 1.68 %

6 25A Tony Brinkman Auckland KTM 250 EXC 1133 812 1090 860 1171 32 6666 70.49 % 46.47 %

7 27 Jamie Thomas Albany KTM 250 EXC 1190 904 1203 915 1208 34 7120 82.10 % 6.81 %

DNF 15 Mark Gray Whangarei KTM 300 EXC 921 714 1098 no card 2733

DNF 15B Shaun Kennedy Auckland Suzuki RM250 no card 0

Intermediate - 0-300 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 TT 6 TT 7 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 19 John Buxton Helensville KTM 250 EXC-F 876 663 859 668 874 3940

2 22A Michael Taliaferro Auckland KTM 250 XC-F 897 663 933 690 937 4120 4.57 % 4.57 %

3 21A Shane Baker Auckland KTM 250 EXC-F 925 686 929 682 936 4158 5.53 % 0.92 %

4 28A Anthony Katavich Auckland Husaberg FE250 988 734 1001 764 1013 3 4650 18.02 % 11.83 %

5 27A Andrew Johnson Mangakino Honda CRF300 1251 931 1331 973 1234 63 8870 125.13 % 90.75 %

DNF 28 Paul Cameron Auckland Suzuki RMZ250 945 715 975 no card 2635



Intermediate - 301-Open 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 TT 6 TT 7 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 18B Phil Maltby Auckland Honda CRF450 842 616 827 623 837 3745

2 19A Matt Coombe Paeroa KTM 350 EXC-F 820 608 855 643 876 3802 1.52 % 1.52 %

3 27B Steven Holdem Tokoroa Suzuki RMX450 901 682 929 702 917 4131 10.31 % 8.65 %

4 21 Malcolm McLachlan Silverdale KTM 350 EXC-F 925 667 932 672 1196 12 4992 33.30 % 20.84 %

Intermediate - Veteran 40-49 By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 TT 6 TT 7 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 20A Dale Wilkins Whitianga KTM 300 XC 882 660 887 669 932 4030

2 22 Craig Laing Auckland KTM 300 EXC 915 690 935 701 954 4195 4.09 % 4.09 %

3 21B Nigel Caughey Kerikeri KTM 350 XC-F 968 724 1002 788 1019 5 4751 17.89 % 13.25 %

Intermediate - Veteran 50-54 By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 TT 6 TT 7 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 16B Jeff Van Hout Auckland KTM 350 EXC-F 837 638 854 653 864 3846

2 20 Phil Skinner Putaruru Beta 300 850 644 863 639 866 3862 0.42 % 0.42 %

3 20B Mark Newton Tokoroa Honda CRF450 852 634 846 726 863 3921 1.95 % 1.53 %

4 15A Jon Refoy Whangaparaoa KTM 400 EXC 874 660 900 674 897 4005 4.13 % 2.14 %

5 23B Andrew Schuit Whakatane KTM 350 EXC-F 905 672 931 688 935 4131 7.41 % 3.15 %

6 24A Glen Leyston Auckland KTM 300 EXC 1117 817 1130 843 1182 19 6039 57.02 % 46.19 %

DNF 17A Tony Walch Auckland KTM 350 EXC-F 909 650 931 781 no card 3271

Intermediate - Veteran 55+ By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 TT 6 TT 7 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 16A Mark Scott Tairua KTM 300 XC 983 737 967 737 973 1 4447

2 24 Grant Yearbury Cambridge KTM 300 EXC 974 735 956 729 1022 3 4566 2.68 % 2.68 %

DNF 24B David Tombs Auckland GasGas EC200 1221 848 1158 no card 3227

Intermediate - Ladies By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 TT 6 TT 7 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 26B Janelle Walker Tauranga KTM 250 XC-F 973 733 988 766 1007 4 4667

2 26A Sarah Campbell Waipawa KTM 125 EXC 1174 895 1229 947 1302 35 7297 56.35 % 56.35 %

3 23 Julia Williams Auckland KTM 200 EXC 1216 917 1247 17 4230


